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Term Dates for Academic Year  

2023 - 2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

First Day for All Staff Sunday, 13th August 2023 

First Day for All Students Wednesday, 30th August 2023 

The Prophet’s Birthday* Tuesday, 26th September 2023 

Half Term Holiday Sunday, 22nd October to Thursday, 26th October 2023 

Staff Training To be confirmed 

Last Day of the Autumn Term  
(Early Finish) 

Thursday, 14th December 

 

Spring Term 2024 

First Day of the Spring Term Wednesday, 3rd January 2024 

Half Term Holiday Sunday, 18th February to Thursday, 22nd February 2024 

Staff Training To be confirmed 

Last Day of Spring Term  
(Early Finish) 

Thursday, 28th March 2024 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Eid Al Fitr* Tuesday, 9th April to Thursday, 11th April 2024 

First Day of Summer Term Sunday, 14th April 2024 

Labour Day Wednesday, 1st May 2024 

Staff Training To be confirmed 

Arafat Day and Eid Al-Adha* Sunday, 16th June to Tuesday, 18th June 2024 

Last Day of Summer Term  
(Early Finish) 

Thursday, 27th June 2024 

 
*Dates for Public Holidays are subject to changes based on confirmations from the Ministries. 
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